FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027				U.S. Department of Commen Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
	1	01667459		FATENI	
0 . 0 .		ATION FORM CO		赵治 1 9 2091	
3.19.01		PATENTS ONI	Y		
Submission Typ	ner of Patents and Trademar e	Conveyance Typ		ent(s) or copy(ies).	
X New		X Assignment	Security Agreen		
Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	n maanaala ahaa ka k	
Correction of P		Merger	Other		
Corrective Doc	Frame #	(For Us	U.S. Government e ONLY by U.S. Government A	gencies)	
Reel #	Frame #	De	partmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party		Mark if additional	names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Warı	cen S. Funk			10/ 19/ 00	
	lstopher K. Cleal	······································		Execution Date	
Second Party Name (line 1) Phil	lip L. Henderson			Month Day Yea 10/ 19/ 00	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party		M	ark if additional names of re	celving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	ntfold Co., Inc.			If document to be reco	
Name (line 2)]	receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmer	
Address (line 1) 825	of a domestic				
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from the separate document from th				
Address (line 3) Doy	City	Pennsylvania State/Country	18901 Zip Cov	de	
	sentative Name and A	uaress Enter f	or the first Receiving Party o	only.	
Name Gre	gory J. Gore, Esquir	e			
Address (line 1) 70	West Oakland Avenue	·····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 2) Sui	te 316				
Address (line 3) Doy	lestown, PA 18901		······································		
Address (line 4)					
nie de la constantia	F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	/		
	and the				
	•				

PATENT REEL: 011638 FRAME: 0451

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(215) 348-1442
Name	Gregory J. Gore, Esqu	ire	
Address (line 1)	70 West Oakland Avenu	e	
Address (line 2)	Suite 316		
Address (line 3)	Doylestown, PA 18901		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pains including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 3
	Number(s) or Patent Nun		dditional numbers attached
	• •	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	
	tent Application Number(s)		Number(s)
09/694,820			
[
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate st named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicatio	n was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	er PCT application number	РСТ	PCT
	<u>y if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of I	Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	of Payment: Enclo t Account	osed X Deposit Account	
	r payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	071733
	,	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	and Signature		
attach	best of my knowledge and be ed copy is a true copy of the c ted herein.	lief, the foregoing information is true a priginal document. Charges to deposit a	nd correct and any account are authorized, as , ,
Gregory	J. Gore	(gry) (gra	3/14/01
	e of Person Signing	Bignature	Date
<u> </u>			

PATENT REEL: 011638 FRAME: 0452

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Warren S. Funk of 116 Ridge Valley Road, Ottsville, PA 18942 (Post office address: 116 Ridge Valley Road, Ottsville, PA 18942), Phillip L.Henderson of 288 Maple Avenue, Doylestown, PA 18901 (Post office address: 288 Maple Avenue, Doylestown, PA 18901) and Christopher K. Cleal of 1110 Sackettsford Road, Ivyland, PA 18974 (Post office address: 1110 Sackettsford Road, Ivyland, PA 18974) having invented a PACKET IRONING SYSTEM FOR DOCUMENT FOLDERS, for which we are about to file an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, do for One Dollar to me in hand paid and other valuable considerations the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto PRINTFOLD CO. INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, of Doylestown, Pennsylvania, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set out in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by me on the 19 day of Oc tober, 2000 in any form or embodiment thereof, and including all patentable subject matter disclosed in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor, including reissues, renewals or patents issued upon divisional, continuing or substitute applications; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention to said PRINTFOLD CO. INC., its successors and assigns, as the owner of the entire right, title and interest therein.

AND we do hereby represent to and covenant with the said PRINTFOLD CO. INC. its

successors and assigns, that I am the original, first and sole inventor of the invention or inventions disclosed in and /or claimed by said application; that at the time of making this assignment I am fully entitled to make the foregoing conveyance; that there are no outstanding grants, shop rights or encumbrances upon or affecting said invention or the Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor, other than the rights of PRINTFOLD CO. INC. therein; that I will furnish to PRINTFOLD CO. INC., its successors and assigns, all data, aid and information within my possession or control tending to facilitate the commercial production and exploitation of the invention hereinabove referred to in the best commercial forms thereof known to me; that I will, at the request of said PRINTFOLD CO. INC., its successors and assigns, give such testimony as I truthfully can, and furnish such data and aid as are within my possession or control tending to establish the originality and priority of my invention or inventions and vindicate the validity and infringement of any Letters patent that may be obtained therefor, PROVIDED, HOWEVER, that the expense of taking such testimony and my necessary expenses in connection with the giving of the same be paid by PRINTFOLD CO. INC., its successors and assigns, and I do further covenant and agree that I will execute all instruments presented by or on behalf of PRINTFOLD CO. INC. its successors and assigns, by them deemed necessary or desirable for better protecting in the United States of America or in any foreign country the subject matter disclosed in said application for Letters Patent or perfecting title thereto in said PRINTFOLD CO. INC., its successors and assigns.

We agree that we will not, during the pendency of said application for Letters Patent, nor thereafter, make, use or sell items embodying said invention or in any way exploit said invention for my own behalf or for others, nor aid or abet others to do so, without first obtaining the written

5

PATENT REEL: 011638 FRAME: 0454

consent of said PRINTFOLD CO. INC..

We do hereby certify that no representations have been made to me or relied upon by me as an inducement for this assignment and agreement other than as is herein specifically set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{19^{4}}{2000}$ day of <u>Oetober</u>, 2000.

Warren S. Funl (SEAL)

(SEAL)

Christopher K. Cleal

COMMONWEALTH OF) COUNTY OF

Be it remembered that on the 19^{th} day of OCTOBER, 2000,

before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid,

personally appeared the above named, and in due form of law acknowledged the foregoing

Assignment to be his act and deed and desired that the same be recorded as such.

SS

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal the day and year aforesaid.

Jan Fairweatter [SEAL]

Nótary Public

My commission expires:

6

Notarial Seal
Joan Fairweather, Notary Public
Middletown Twp., Bucks County
My Commission Expires Jan. 12, 2004

(SEAL)

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarles

PATENT REEL: 011638 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 03/19/2001